Florida State

Cumulative Season Statistics

Overall Team Statistics

FINAL 2007 Florida State Football Stats
Florida State Overall Team Statistics

(as of Jan 02, 2008) All games

TEAM sTATISTICS [ Fs | opp |
SCORING 303 298
Points Per Game 23.3 22.9
FIRST DOWNS 234 251
Rushing 85 92
Passing 132 134
Penalty 17 25
RUSHING YARDAGE 1659 1516
Yards gained rushing 1967 1961
Yards lost rushing 308 445
Rushing Attempts 447 454
Average Per Rush 3.7 3.3
Average Per Game 127.6 116.6
TDs Rushing 12 11
PASSING YARDAGE 3143 3190

Att-Comp-Int

466-256-10 464-264-17

Average Per Pass 6.7 6.9
Average Per Catch 12.3 12.1
Average Per Game 241.8 245.4
TDs Passing 15 24
TOTAL OFFENSE 4802 4706
Total Plays 913 918
Average Per Play 5.3 5.1
Average Per Game 369.4 362.0
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 49-918 55-1154
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 33-359 24-180
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 17-317 10-137
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 18.7 21.0
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 10.9 7.5
INT RETURN AVERAGE 18.6 13.7
FUMBLES-LOST 21-12 23-11
PENALTIES-YARDS 108-870 101-857
Average Per Game 66.9 65.9
PUNTS-YARDS 76-3112 80-3108
Average Per Punt 40.9 38.8
Net punt average 35.9 32.6
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME 30:24 29:35



3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 64/199 68/201

3rd-Down Pct 32% 34%
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 8/18 8/17
4th-Down Pct 44% 47%
SACKS BY-YARDS 29-178 22-131
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 32 38
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 27-34 11-19
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-3 0-2
RED-ZONE SCORES 39-48 81% 31-44 70%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 21-48 44% 23-44 52%
PAT-ATTEMPTS 28-29 97% 33-34 97%
ATTENDANCE 402987 365819
Games/Avg Per Game 5/80597 6/60970
Neutral Site Games 2/77036
Score by quarters [1t |2nd [ard [ath [Total |
Florida State 53 83 83 84 303
Opponents 78 61 56 103 298

Overall Individual Statistics

FINAL 2007 Florida State Football Stats
Florida State Overall Individual Statistics
(as of Jan 02, 2008) All games

mm_mmmmm

Antone Smith 12-11 192 901 819 68.2
Preston Parker 13-5 52 304 34 270 5.2 2 20 20.8
Seddrick Holloway 13-5 26 130 1 129 5.0 0 40 9.9
Drew Weatherford 11-10 62 219 107 112 1.8 3 27 10.2
Xavier Lee 4-3 43 148 51 97 2.3 3 17 24.2
Jamaal Edwards 9-0 35 87 13 74 2.1 0 12 8.2
Christian Ponder 1-0 5 51 0 51 10.2 0 22 51.0
Marcus Sims 4-4 11 38 0 38 3.5 1 14 9.5
Graham Gano 13-0 1 24 0 24 24.0 0 24 1.8
Joslin Shaw 8-0 1 24 0 24 24.0 0 24 3.0
Damon McDaniel 5-0 3 22 0 22 7.3 0 9 4.4
Richard Goodman 9-6 1 12 0 12 12.0 0 12 1.3
Russell Ball 3-0 3 5 3 2 0.7 0 5 0.7
Greg Carr 12-7 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
D'Vontrey Richardson 3-0 2 0 2 -2 -1.0 0 0 -0.7
Team 10-0 9 0 15 -15 -1.7 0 0 -1.5
Total.......... 13 447 1967 308 1659 3.7 12 59 127.6
Opponents...... 13 454 1961 445 1516 3.3 11 83 116.6

PASSING _____[GP-GS | Effic [Cmp-Att-Int | Pct [ards [ TD |Long [Avg/G



Drew Weatherford
Xavier Lee
Christian Ponder
Team

Preston Parker

Opponents......

56.9 2049 9
53.2 972 5
44.4 105 1

0.0 0O O
33.3 17 0
54.9 3143 15
56.9 3190 24

RECEIVING ___|GP-GS |No. |Vards [Avg | TD [Long |Avg/G_

Preston Parker
De'Cody Fagg
Greg Carr
Antone Smith
Richard Goodman
Joslin Shaw
Charlie Graham
Rod Owens

Caz Piurowski
Marcus Sims
Damon McDaniel
Jamaal Edwards
Russell Ball
Seddrick Holloway

Opponents......

m:m

Preston Parker
Rodney Gallon
Roosevelt Lawson

Opponents ......

IIBM!I

Patrlck Robinson
Tony Carter
Anthony Houllis
Roger Williams
Geno Hayes
Michael Ray Garvin
J.R. Bryant
Dekoda Watson
Toddrick Verdell

3 60.8
5 70 58.3
4 58 66.2
0 28 16.9
2 50 20.4
0 26 14.1
1 20 7.0
0 18 5.0
0 27 5.7
0 18 10.8
0 26 7.0
0 3 0.2
0 24 6.7
0 2 0.2
5 70 241.8
4 66 245.4

11-10 118.5 181-318-3
4-3 124.3 66-124-5
1-0 89.6 8-18-2
10-0 0.0 0-3-0
13-5 80.9 1-3-0
13 117.9 256-466-10
13 124.4 264-464-17
13-5 62 791 12.8
13-11 54 758 14.0
12-7 45 795 17.7
12-11 22 203 9.2
9-6 20 184 9.2
8-0 15 113 7.5
12-10 11 84 7.6
11-0 6 55 9.2
10-6 5 57 11.4
4-4 5 43 8.6
5-0 4 35 8.8
9-0 3 2 0.7
3-0 2 20 10.0
13-5 2 3 1.5
13 256 3143 12.3 1
13 264 3190 12 1 2
31 328 106 O
1 0 0.0 0 0
1 31 31.0 0 0
33 359 109 O 44
24 180 7.5 0 18
[ TD |Long |
6 1.0 0 32
4 44 1.0 1 24
1 20 1.0 O 20
1 0 1.0 O 0
1 38 1.0 1 38
1 43 1.0 1 43
1 0 1.0 O 0
1 40 1.0 1 40
1 45 1.0 1 45
17 317 1.0 5 45
10 137 1.0 2 36

50
70
28

17
70
66

186.3
243.0
105.0

0.0

1.3
241.8
245.4



mm

Michael Ray Garvin
Preston Parker
Joslin Shaw
Seddrick Holloway

Opponents ......

35

49
55

FUMBLE RETURNS [No. [vards |Avg | TD |Long |

Roger Williams
Tony Carter

I I
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Gary Cismesia
Preston Parker
De'Cody Fagg
Greg Carr

Antone Smith
Drew Weatherford
Xavier Lee
Richard Goodman
Geno Hayes
Charlie Graham
Toddrick Verdell
Michael Ray Garvin
Dekoda Watson
Tony Carter
Marcus Sims
Team

Christian Ponder

Opponents......

32

697 19.9

9 124 13.8 O 24

4 93 23.2 O 47

1 4 40 O 4

918 18.7 O 52

1154 21.0

1 -1 -1.0 O 0

1 51 51.0 O 51

2 50 25.0 O 51

2 43 21.5 1 27

0 27-34 28-29 0-0 0
5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0 0-1 0 0-0
3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0
0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-2
27-34 28-29 0-1 0 0-2
38 11-19 33-34 0-1 1-3

0 109
30
30
24
18
18
18
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TOTAL OFFENSE __|GP [Plays |Rush [Pass [Total |Avg/G |

Drew Weatherford
Xavier Lee
Antone Smith
Preston Parker
Christian Ponder
Seddrick Holloway
Jamaal Edwards
Marcus Sims

11

4
12
13

380 112 2049 2161 196.5
167 97 972 1069 267.2
192 819 0 819 68.2
55 270 17 287 22.1
23 51 105 156 156.0
26 129 0 129 9.9
35 74 0 74 8.2
11 38 0 38 9.5



Graham Gano 13 1 24 0 24 1.8
Joslin Shaw 8 1 24 0 24 3.0
Damon McDaniel 5 3 22 0 22 4.4
Richard Goodman 9 1 12 0 12 1.3
Russell Ball 3 3 2 0 2 0.7
Greg Carr 12 1 2 0 2 0.2
D'Vontrey Richardson 3 2 -2 0 -2 -0.7
Team 10 12 -15 0 -15 -1.5
Total.......... 13 913 1659 3143 4802 369.4
Opponents...... 13 918 1516 3190 4706 362.0

FIELD GOALS |Made-Att | Pct [01-19 {20-29 [30-39 ]40-49 ]50-99 JLong [Blkd |

Gary Cismesia 27-34  79.4 0-0 8-9 11-12 6-9 2-4 60 0

FG SEQUENCE [Florida State______|opponents |
Clemson (36) (31)

UAB (28),(40) (27),31

Colorado (31),(27),(37) 37,46

Alabama 46 -

NC State 51,26,(39),(28) (23)

Wake Forest - (48)

Miami (23),(31),(33),(45),(45) (44)

Duke (23),(41),39,(33),(35)

Boston College 48,(40),47,(29) 32,(35)

Virginia Tech (41),(39),(50) 52,(22)

Maryland (30) (46),(29),46,(37)
Florida (21),(38),(28),(60) (35)

Kentucky 51 39,39

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

mmmmm

Graham Gano 59 2563 43.4 64 4 12 19 1
Brent Moody 16 549 34.3 49 6 1 8 0 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0O 0 O 0 0 0
Total.......... 76 3112 40.9 64 10 13 27 16 1
Opponents...... 80 3108 38.8 56 7 13 19 2

mm.mmmm

Graham Gano 63 3843 61.0 12 0
Gary Cismesia 6 291 485 O 0

Total.......... 69 4134 59.9 12 0 21.0 39.7 30

Opponents...... 61 3705 60.7 11 1 18.7 42.1 27

mmlmmmml
Preston Parker 270 791 328 124 0 1513 11e6. 4
Antone Smith 12 819 203 0 0 0 1022 85.2
Greg Carr 12 2 795 0 0 o0 797 66.4
De'Cody Fagg 13 0 758 0 0 0 758 58.3



Michael Ray Garvin 13 0 0 0 697 43 740 56.9
Joslin Shaw 8 24 113 0 93 0 230 28.8
Richard Goodman 9 12 184 0 0 0 196 21.8
Seddrick Holloway 13 129 3 0 4 0 136 10.5
Drew Weatherford 11 112 0 0 0 0 112 10.2
Xavier Lee 4 97 0 0 0 0 97 24.2
Patrick Robinson 12 0 0 0 0 87 87 7.2
Charlie Graham 12 0 84 0 0 0 84 7.0
Marcus Sims 4 38 43 0 0 0 81 20.2
Jamaal Edwards 9 74 2 0 0 0 76 8.4
Caz Piurowski 10 0 57 0 0 0 57 5.7
Damon McDaniel 5 22 35 0 0 0 57 11.4
Rod Owens 11 0 55 0 0 0 55 5.0
Christian Ponder 1 51 0 0 0 0 51 51.0
Toddrick Verdell 10 0 0 0 0 45 45 4.5
Tony Carter 13 0 0 0 0 44 44 3.4
Dekoda Watson 12 0 0 0 0 40 40 3.3
Geno Hayes 13 0 0 0 0 38 38 2.9
Roosevelt Lawson 13 0 0 31 0 0 31 2.4
Graham Gano 13 24 0 0 0 0 24 1.8
Russell Ball 3 2 20 0 0 0 22 7.3
Anthony Houllis 13 0 0 0 0 20 20 1.5
D'Vontrey Richardson 3 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.7
Team 10 -15 0 0 0 0 -15 -1.5
Total.......... 13 1659 3143 359 918 317 6396 492.0
Opponents...... 13 1516 3190 180 1154 137 6177 475.2

Overall Defensive Statistics

FINAL 2007 Florida State Football Stats
Florida State Overall Defensive Statistics
(as of Jan 02, 2008) All games

Immm
DEFENSIVE LEADERS Total | TFL-vds | No-vds | Int B
Yds Yds
30 Derek Nicholson 112_ 8.0 - 19
10 Geno Hayes 11:;_ 49 31 80 17.5-51 50-18 1-38 3 4 1 . 2
8 Roger Williams 112 50 25 75 4.0-11 1.0-1 1-0 1 2 Co1--1 1
3 Myron Rolle 13- 36 31 67 15-1 . . 2 2 . 2-0 1

13

36 Dekoda Watson ié- 32 18 50 8.0-28 3.0-17 1-40 4 5 . 1-0
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99
93
21
54

98
24
72
31
9
46
59
20
41
56
18
23
49
22
48
94
19
26
80
86
44
91

97
15
38
84
39

88
14

1B

78
65

68

73

89
42
™

60

Michael Ray Garvin
Tony Carter

Everette Brown
Letroy Guion
Patrick Robinson
Paul Griffin
Marcus Ball

Alex Boston
Darius McClure
Budd Thacker
Toddrick Verdell
Andre Fluellen
Anthony Houllis
Neefy Moffett
Jamie Robinson
Kendall Smith
Kendrick Stewart
J.R. Bryant
Roosevelt Lawson
Benjamin Lampkin
Korey Mangum
Recardo Wright
Justin Mincey
Kenny Ingram
Anthony Leon
Joslin Shaw

Rod Owens
Maurice Harris
Emmanuel Dunbar
Richard Goodman
Preston Parker
Eli Charles
Ochuko Jenije
Sean Compton
Chase Walker
Rod Roberts
Xavier Lee

Tyler Graves
Christian Ponder

D'Vontrey
Richardson

Dustin Tremellen
Garrison Sanborn

Jacky Claude

Shannon Boatman

Greg Carr
Seddrick Holloway
Team

Ryan McMahon

13-8
13-
13
13-9
12-8
12-5
12-0
9-0
13-6
13-0
8-8
10-1
10-5
13-0
12-7
10-0
13-1
13-5
11-0
13-0
12-0
11-0
6-0
12-4
9-0
8-0
8-0
11-0
5-0
3-0

9-6

13-5

12-0

11-0

8-0
5-0
5-0

4-3

1-0

1-0

3-0

1-0

13-0
12-

11
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10
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13-
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894

05-1
4.0 -7

11.5 - 54
6.5-13
1.0-3
6.5 - 26
1.5-9
6.5 -31
2.0-9
45-5
1.0-4
2.0-15
1.0-6
9.0 - 42
2.0-2

0.5-2
0.5-0

25-13

1.0 - 12

103 - 364

6.5-41
1.0-1

1.0-8
1.0-8
3.0 - 22
1.0-8

2.0-15

2.5-22

0.5-2

1.0 - 12

1-43

4-44

1-45

1-20

29 - 178 17 - 317 41 58

1-51
. 1
1 2-0 .
1
. 1-0
1
1
1-0
1
1
1
1-0
6 10-50 11
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Opponents......

13-0 512 400 912 96 - 287 22-13110-137 47 57 27 12-43 13
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Combined Team Statistics

FINAL 2007 Florida State Football Stats
Florida State Combined Team Statistics
(as of Jan 02, 2008) All games

RECORD: |OVERALL |HOME [AWAY |NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES (7-6) (4-1) (2-4) (1-1)
CONFERENCE (4-4) (3-1) (1-3) (0-0)
NON-CONFERENCE (3-2) (1-0) (1-1) (1-1)
OPPONENT W/L SCORE ATTEND
2007 at Clemson L 18-24 83000
2007 UAB W 34-24 78673
2007 at Colorado W 16-6 52951
2007 vs #22 Alabama W 21-14 85412
2007 NC STATE W 27-10 82214
2007 at Wake Forest L 21-24 32906
2007 MIAMI L 29-37 82728
2007 DUKE W 25-6 79159
2007 at Boston College W 27-17 40065
2007 at #11 Virginia Tech L 21-40 66233
2007 MARYLAND W 24-16 80213
2007 at #12 Florida L 12-45 90664
2007 vs Kentucky L 28-35 68661
TEAM STATISTICS | Fs [ opp |
FIRST DOWNS 234 251
Rushing 85 92
Passing 132 134
Penalty 17 25
RUSHING YARDAGE 1659 1516
Yards gained rushing 1967 1961
Yards lost rushing 308 445
Rushing Attempts 447 454
Average Per Rush 3.7 3.3
Average Per Game 127.6 116.6
TDs Rushing 12 11
PASSING YARDAGE 3143 3190
Att-Comp-Int 466-256-10 464-264-17
Average Per Pass 6.7 6.9
Average Per Catch 12.3 12.1
Average Per Game 241.8 245.4
TDs Passing 15 24
TOTAL OFFENSE 4802 4706
Total Plays 913 918
Average Per Play 5.3 5.1
Average Per Game 369.4 362.0
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 49-918 55-1154
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 33-359 24-180

INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 17-317 10-137


http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/cu0903.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/uab0908.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/cu02.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/ala07.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/ncsu07.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/wf101107.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/mia07.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/duke07.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/11-3-07.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/20071110.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/md07.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/uf-fsu.html
http://www.seminoles.com/sports/m-footbl/stats/2007-2008/2007mcb.html

FUMBLES-LOST 21-12 23-11

PENALTIES-YARDS 108-870 101-857
PUNTS-AVG 76-40.9 80-38.8
TIME OF POSSESSION/GAME  30:24 29:35
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 64/199 68/201
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 8/18 8/17
Score by quarters [1st [2nd [3rd [4th [Total
Florida State 53 83 83 84 303
Opponents 78 61 56 103 298
mm_mmmmm
Antone Smith 12-11 192 901 819 68. 2
Preston Parker 13-5 52 304 34 270 5.2 2 20 20.8
Seddrick Holloway 13-5 26 130 1 129 5.0 0 40 9.9
Drew Weatherford 11-10 62 219 107 112 1.8 3 27 10.2
Xavier Lee 4-3 43 148 51 97 2.3 3 17 24.2
Jamaal Edwards 9-0 35 87 13 74 2.1 0 12 8.2
Christian Ponder 1-0 5 51 0 51 10.2 0 22 51.0
Marcus Sims 4-4 11 38 0 38 3.5 1 14 9.5
Graham Gano 13-0 1 24 0 24 24.0 0 24 1.8
Joslin Shaw 8-0 1 24 0 24 24.0 0 24 3.0
Damon McDaniel 5-0 3 22 0 22 7.3 0 9 4.4
Richard Goodman 9-6 1 12 0 12 12.0 0 12 1.3
Russell Ball 3-0 3 5 3 2 0.7 0 5 0.7
Greg Carr 12-7 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.2
D'Vontrey Richardson 3-0 2 0 2 -2 -1.0 0 0 -0.7
Team 10-0 9 0 15 -15 -1.7 0 0 -1.5
Total.......... 13 447 1967 308 1659 3.7 12 59 127.6
Opponents...... 13 454 1961 445 1516 3.3 11 83 116.6
PASSING ___[GP-GS | Effic [cmp-Att-Int | Pct [Yards | TD |Long |Avg/G]|
Drew Weatherford 11-10 118.5 181-318-3 56.9 2049 9 186.3
Xavier Lee 4-3 124.3 66-124-5 53.2 972 5 70 243.0
Christian Ponder 1-0 89.6 8-18-2 44 .4 105 1 28 105.0
Team 10-0 0.0 0-3-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Preston Parker 13-5 80.9 1-3-0 33.3 17 0 17 1.3
Total.......... 13 117.9 256-466-10 54.9 3143 15 70 241.8
Opponents...... 124.4 264-464-17 56.9 3190 24 245.4
mmm
Preston Parker 13-5 91 12.8 60.8
De'Cody Fagg 13-11 54 758 14.0 5 70 58.3
Greg Carr 12-7 45 795 17.7 4 58 66.2
Antone Smith 12-11 22 203 9.2 0 28 16.9
Richard Goodman 9-6 20 184 9.2 2 50 20.4
Joslin Shaw 8-0 15 113 7.5 0 26 14.1



Charlie Graham 12-10 11 84 7.6 1 20 7.0
Rod Owens 11-0 6 55 9.2 0 18 5.0
Caz Piurowski 10-6 5 57 11.4 0 27 5.7
Marcus Sims 4-4 5 43 8.6 0 18 10.8
Damon McDaniel 5-0 4 35 8.8 0 26 7.0
Jamaal Edwards 9-0 3 2 0.7 0 3 0.2
Russell Ball 3-0 2 20 10.0 0 24 6.7
Seddrick Holloway 13-5 2 3 1.5 0 2 0.2
Total.......... 13 256 3143 12.3 15 70 241.8
Opponents...... 13 264 3190 12.1 24 66 245.4

FIELD GOALS [Made-Att | Pct |01-19 ]120-29 [30-39 [40-49 [50-99 JLong [BIkd |

Gary Cismesia 27-34 79.4 0-0 8-9 11-12 6-9 2-4 60 0

1 pats | ]
Emm_mmmmmmml
Gary Cismesia 0 27-34 28-29 0-0 0 0 109
Preston Parker 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 30
De'Cody Fagg 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 30
Greg Carr 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 24
Xavier Lee 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 18
Antone Smith 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 18
Drew Weatherford 3 0-0 0-0 O0-1 0 0-0 0 18
Richard Goodman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 12
Dekoda Watson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Charlie Graham 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Michael Ray Garvin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Toddrick Verdell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Tony Carter 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Geno Hayes 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Marcus Sims 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 0 6
Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-0 1 2
Christian Ponder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0-2 0 0
Total.......... 32 27-34 28-29 0-1 0 0-2 1 303
Opponents ...... 38 11-19 33-34 0-1 1 1-3 1 298

IIEM

Patrlck Robinson 6 1.0 0 32

Tony Carter 4 44 1.0 1 24

Michael Ray Garvin 1 43 1.0 1 43

Anthony Houllis 1 20 1.0 0 20

Dekoda Watson 1 40 1.0 1 40

Geno Hayes 1 38 1.0 1 38

Roger Williams 1 0 1.0 0 0

Toddrick Verdell 1 45 1.0 1 45



J.R. Bryant 1 0 1.0 0 0
Total.......... 17 317 1.0 5 45
Opponents...... 10 137 1.0 2 36
mm-mmm
Graham Gano 59 2563 43.4 64 4 12 1
Brent Moody 16 549 34.3 49 6 1 8 0 0
Team 1 0 0.0 0O 0 O 0 0 0
Total.......... 76 3112 40.9 64 10 13 27 16 1
Opponents...... 80 3108 38.8 56 7 13 19 14 2
PUNT RETURNS |No. |Yards [Avg | TD |Long |
Preston Parker 31 328 10.6 0
Rodney Gallon 1 0 0.0 O 0
Roosevelt Lawson 1 31 31.0 0 0
Total.......... 33 359 10.9 0 44
Opponents...... 24 180 7.5 0
IIEIE!EI
Michael Ray Garvin 35 697 19.9 0
Preston Parker 9 124 13.8 0 24
Joslin Shaw 4 93 23.2 0 47
Seddrick Holloway 1 4 4.0 0 4
Total.......... 49 918 18.7 0 52
Opponents...... 55 1154 21.0 0
EIIE!!EIIIEEIEE!IE!IE
Preston Parker 13 270 791 328 124 0 1513 116.4
Antone Smith 12 819 203 0 0 0 1022 85.2
Greg Carr 12 2 795 0 0 0 797 66.4
De'Cody Fagg 13 0 758 0 0 0 758 58.3
Michael Ray Garvin 13 0 0 0 697 43 740 56.9
Total.......... 13 1659 3143 359 918 317 6396 492.0
Opponents ...... 13 1516 3190 180 1154 137 6177 475.2
TOTAL OFFENSE |GP [Plays |Rush [Pass [Total [Avg/G ]
Drew Weatherford 11 380 112 2049 2161 196.5
Xavier Lee 4 167 97 972 1069 267.2
Antone Smith 12 192 819 0 819 68.2
Preston Parker 13 55 270 17 287 22.1
Christian Ponder 1 23 51 105 156 156.0
Total.......... 13 913 1659 3143 4802 369.4
Opponents...... 13 918 1516 3190 4706 362.0

30 Derek Nicholson 13-13 46 53
10 Geno Hayes 13-12 49 31

DEFENSIVE Int-
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3 4

- 19
80 17.5-51

0.5-3
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Roger Williams
Myron Rolle
Dekoda Watson

13-13
13-13
12-12
13-0
13-0

50
36
32
536
512

25
31
18
358
400

75
67
50
894
912

4.0 - 11
1.5-1

8.0 - 28
103 - 364
96 - 287

1.0-1 1-0 1 2

. 2 2
3.0-17 1-40 4 5
29 -178 17 - 317 41 58
22 -13110-137 47 57

1--1 1
2-0 1
1-0

6 10-50 11

27 12-43 13
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